
SUMMER ALL-BREED SHOW 
AUG 23 & 24, 2024 

USEF Welsh ‘A’ Rated Competition 

WPCSA Gold Rated (Provisional) 

FEATURING: 

• Andalusian/Lusitano (IALHA) – Reg 5 Championships
• Friesian (IFSHA)
• Morgan (AMHA)
• English USEF Classes
• GVHS Classes (not USEF-recognized)
• Opportunity Classes

(Open to All Breeds)

(See Texas Rose Summer Welsh Lite prize list for WPCSA  
Breeding Class offerings) 

** Please review the links below for current COVID-19  
guidelines to be followed** Local -  State -  Federal -  



S H O W   O F F I C I A L S

Judge 
(Andalusian, Friesian, Morgan, English 
Pleasure, Gypsy Vanner) 

Alex Longares (FL) 

Judge 
(Welsh) 

Shawn Bigley (MD) 

2nd Judge 
(Gypsy Vanner) 

Karen Doby (TX) 

Manager Sandy Jacob 

Co-Manager Kim Brunson 

Secretary Amy Frenzel 

USEF Steward Paulette Bryce 

Veterinarian Dr. Matt Lampe (on call) :: 903-242-8588 

Farrier Clayton Beaty (on-call) :: 903-275-8334 

EMT Katrina Easterling 

Announcer Karen Mayo, TX 

Paddock Master Erin Whalen 

Ringmaster – Welsh Kelly James 

WPCSA Rules Committee 
Ruth Wilburn, Charlotte Upchurch, Sally 
Ross Davis 

Stabling 
D’Anne Liljestrand 
(903)-882-8696 

Concessions Escaramuza’s 

Photographer 
Ingrid Fease :: 
http://if-photography.smugmug.com 

TEXAS ROSE SUMMER BREED SHOW (USEF #326581) 

Friesian Classes are approved & licensed by USEF, IFSHA. 
Andalusian/Lusitano classes are approved & licensed by USEF, IALHA. 
Morgan Classes are approved & licensed by USEF, AMHA. 
English & Western Pleasure classes are licensed by USEF. 
Welsh Classes are sanctioned by USEF & WPCSA.  
All Classes are approved & licensed by TRHP LLC.   



Book Your Hotel Rooms EARLY!

Springhill Suites, Lindale  (430) 235-2800
Hampton Inn, Lindale  (903)  882-1002

Comfort Suites, Lindale  (903) 882-8613

Local Hotels

La Quinta Inn & Suites, Lindale  (903) 882-1600
Holiday Inn Express, Lindale  (903) 730-0141

Fairfield Inn, Van  (903)  963-1037
Best Western, Lindale  (903)  882-8884



TEXAS ROSE SUMMER BREED SHOW 326581



Hunter Jumper Shows

Texas Rose Spring Kick Off I Feb 29-Mar 3
Texas Rose Spring Kick Off II  Mar 7-10
Texas Rose Spring Festival  Apr 18-21
Texas Rose Sport Horse Cup  Sept 4-8

Texas Rose Classic Sept 11-15
Texas Rose Autumn Festival  Oct 3-6
Texas Rose Octoberfest  Oct 24-27 

Texas Rose Spring Horse Trials  Mar 23 & 24
Texas Rose Summer Horse Trials  May 4 & 5

Texas Rose Fall Horse Trials - USEA - Nov 2 & 3

Cross Country Events

Dressage Shows
Texas Rose Dressage Classic I & II   Apr 12-14

Texas Rose Dressage  Fall Classic I & II  Sept 20-22

Texas Rose All Breed Show May 10-12
IALHA Championships May Show

Texas Rose All Breed Show   Aug 23-25

All Breed Shows

www.Texasrosehorsepark.com
info@texasrosehorsepark.com

Where the Best Come to Compete!
Join us in 2024!



TEXAS ROSE SUMMER BREED SHOW 

Show Rules, Entry Fees & Stabling Information 

EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN, WHICH IS COVERED BY THE RULES AND 
SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CURRENT USEF RULEBOOK, WILL BE CONDUCTED 
AND JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH. 

The 2024 Texas Rose Summer Breed Show is a US Equestrian Federation 
licensed competition.  Every class offered herein, which is covered by the rules 
and specification of the current Federation rule book, will be conducted and 
judged in accordance therewith.  The rules of the Federation take precedence 
over the rules of any other association.  Exhibitors are encouraged to refer to 
the current Federation Rule Book, which is available at www.usef.org.  A 
Federation Steward approved by the Show Committee shall be present to 
administer these rules at the show. 

Opportunity Classes:  Will be conducted in accordance with USEF rules.  There 
will be no USEF membership requirement for Opportunity Classes. Opportunity 
exhibitors may cross-enter into recognized classes.  

Rules & Specifications:  For All Breed Opportunity classes are contained in this 
booklet.  If you would like a paper copy, please contact D’Anne Liljestrand at 
903-882-8696 or info@texasrosehorsepark.com.  Show rules will be available in
the horse show office.  USEF Show rules are also available at www.usef.org.

The Horse Show Executive Committee:  reserves the right to itself, to interpret
all questions and conditions in regard to, or arising out of, or incident to, the
show, without claims for damages or recourse of any kind.  Any question not
covered in these rules and regulations shall be decided by the Horse Show
Executive Committee, their decision to be final.  The Horse Show Executive 
Committee is to consist of Horse Show Manager, Horse Show Secretary.

Responsibility:  Submission of entry to this show constitutes an agreement to
the following: Exhibitor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the TRHP, LLC, 
Texas Rose Horse Park, WPCSA, IALHA, IFHSA, AMHA, GVHS, USEF, Show 
Management, their officers, respective directors, agents, employees or
representatives against any claims, demands, costs and expenses, including
reasonable attorney fees for the defense thereof, arising from the conduct or
management of Exhibitor’s business or its use of the premises or from any
breach on the part of Exhibitors of any conditions of this Agreement, or
contractors, agents, employees, guests, or invites in or about the premises. In
case of any action or proceeding brought against the TRHP, LLC, Texas Rose
Horse Park, WPCSA, IALHA, IFSHA, AMHA, GVHS, USEF, Show Management or 
their officers, respective directors, agents, employees or representatives by
reason of any such claim, Exhibitor, upon notice covenants to defend such 
action or proceedings by counsel, acceptable to the TRHP, LLC, Texas Rose
Horse Park, WPCSA, IALHA, IFSHA, AMHA, GVHS, USEF, or Show Management.
Exhibitor is responsible for his/her own property.

To be eligible to participate:  as a rider, driver, handler, vaulter, longeur,
owner, lessee, agent, coach or trainer at Regular Competitions, Eventing
Competitions at the Preliminary Level or above, Dressage Competitions,
Combined Driving Competitions at the Advanced Level, Endurance Rides,
Reining Competitions, Para Equestrian Competitions and Vaulting
Competitions, persons must be Members of the Federation as provided in
Bylaw 201. 

Life, senior active and Jr active members shall be eligible to participate in all 
classes at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions at the Modified Level 
or above and Combine Driving Competitions at the Advance Level, Dressage, 
Reining and Vaulting Competitions and Endurance Rides.  A nonmember may 
participate as a handler, rider, driver, owner, lessee, agent, coach or trainer at 
Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions, Dressage Competitions, Reining 
Competitions and Combined Driving Competitions upon payment of a $45 Show 

Pass fee.  Participants in the following classes are exempted from the 
Requirements of this rule: 1) leadline; 2) exhibitions; 3) games and races; 
4) classes for 4-H members; 5) walk trot (exception: Friesian performance 
FR222) and academy classes (academy classes are classes limited to horses
used regularly in a lesson program); 6) USDF introductory level tests, pas
de deaux and quadrille classes; 7) NRHA Endorsed Reining Competitions;
8) Opportunity classes; 9) citizens of other nations who have proof, in 
English, of current membership in good standing of their own National
Federation; 10) USEA beginner novice division; and 11) assistant handlers
in Dressage Sport Horse Breeding classes.

All owners and exhibitors:  will be held responsible for any damage 
incurred by them or their agents to barns or Texas Rose Horse Park 
properties on the showgrounds and will be billed accordingly. 

OPERATION OF MOTORIZED VEHICLES:  In accordance with GR 1301.7: 
Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows them to 
operate a motorized vehicle in the state in which they reside will not be 
permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind, including but not 
limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility vehicles, on the 
competition grounds of licensed competitions.  Minors who have a valid 
temporary license may operate the above described motorized vehicles as 
long as they are accompanied by an Ad with a valid driver’s license.  The 
parent/legal guardian or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent 
or guardian of a minor operating a motorized vehicle in violation of this 
rule are solely responsible for any damages, claims, losses or actions 
resulting from that operation.  Violations of this rule will be cause for 
penalties against those responsible for the child committing the offense. 
Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals with 
disabilities are exempt from this rule.  The unsafe use of personal 
electronic transport devices, as determined by the competition officials 
and management in their sole discretion, that do not require a driver’s 
license to operate, including but not limited to segways, hover boards, and 
single wheeled scooters is prohibited on competition grounds.  Operating 
such devices in areas where people gather may be deemed “unsafe use” if 
there is a risk of harm to others.  If the operator of the device is a minor, 
the parent/legal guardian or individual who signs the entry blank as a 
parent or guardian of a minor operating the device in violation of this rule 
is accountable and may be subject to penalties.  Wheelchairs and other 
mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt 
from this rule. 

Amateur Non-Members:  Amateur cards are no longer available for 
non-members.  Only active Federation members may obtain amateur 
certification.  Every person who has reached his/her 18th birthday and 
competes in classes for amateurs under Federation rules must possess 
current amateur certification issued by the Federation. 

Management:  reserves the right to refuse, accept conditionally, or 
cancel any entries, and to cancel award prizes, without claims for damages; 
to change any course, to cancel or combine any unfilled classes; and to 
change judges or other officials.  Class Schedules:  The Tentative Class 
Schedule is included in this booklet.   

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:  Management reserves the right to adjust 
the class schedule and class order.  If entries warrant, performance may 
begin earlier or later than published.  Please check with the horse show 
office for each day’s final schedule. Management reserves the right to 
cancel classes due to scheduling and/or weather.  



TEXAS ROSE SUMMER BREED SHOW 
Show Rules, Entry Fees & Stabling Information (continued) 

Balances:  Any prior balances owed from owner, trainer, rider and any 
connection to a horse, those balances must be paid in full before allowed on 
TRHP properties. 

Class Fees:  All regular USEF/Opportunity/Special classes $30.00.  
Championship classes $45.00. WPCSA Class Fees $20.00. 

Entries:  To be accepted, the entry blank must be COMPLETELY filled out 
and accompanied by a check covering all fees and proof of a negative Coggins 
Test dated within twelve months of show dates for each horse.  In addition, 
for out of state horses, Federal law requires a health certificate within 30 days 
of traveling.  In the case of a minor the entry blank must be signed by the 
parent or guardian.  If there is no trainer, the trainer line on the entry blank 
must be signed by the owner.  Send the completed entry blank along with all 
entry fees, stall fees, all other fees, and if applicable, copies of the front and 
back of the Certificate of registration, USEF membership card.  No entry will 
be accepted and processed without the above.  All horses entering the 
grounds of a licensed competition must have proof of Flu/Rhino vaccination 
within 6 months of entering the grounds.  Read the details:  www.usef.org. 

Online Entries: Online entries may be submitted via 
http://www.horseshowsonline.com.  

Closing date:  Aug 15th, 2024.   Entries must be postmarked by Aug 15th, 
2024. 

Post Entries:  are accepted with a penalty of $25 per horse. 
Refunds:  After the closing date, entries will only be refunded (less a $25 

handling fee) if a Vet Certificate is received within five days of the event.  After 
the closing date, there will be no refunds on stabling fees.   

Federation Fees:  for every horse participating in any competition 
recognized by the Federation, a $23.00 Federation fee will be collected ($8.00 
is of USEF) and ($15.00 shall be a drugs and medications fee to provide for 
research, inspection and enforcement of rules regarding use of medications 
and drugs; see Federation GR407.1, 2, 3). 

Office Fee:  there is an office fee of $30.00 per horse. 
Stalls:  Stalls will be available for a fee of $115 (3 bags of shavings included) 

for Thurs-Sun.  Tack Stalls will be available for a fee of $95 (no bedding 
included) Thurs-Sun.  Additional nights $35.00 per day for each stall thereafter. 
Stall availability:  12’ x 12’ stalls with doors, will be available on Thursday, 
August 20, 2024, after 12:00 noon.  Early arrivals MUST be pre-arranged 
with D’Anne at reservations@texasrosehorsepark.com by Tuesday, Aug 
20th, 2024.  Early arrivals will be charged $35 per stall per day. 

Grounds Fees:  the fee for trailering in (Grounds Fee) is $45 per horse/
per day. Grounds fees are only required for horses not reserving a stall. 

Bedding:  Additional bedding is available at the show for $12 per bag, NO 
OUTSIDE SHAVINGS ALLOWED.  Coastal hay is available at $18 per bale. 

Class Calls:  Due to unforeseeable problems with any mechanical device, 
the PA System and paddock calls must be considered a courtesy.  It is 
the responsibility of the exhibitor to be sure that his horse is at the gate at 
the prescribed time.  Every effort will be made to maintain a working PA 
System to carry class calls, however, no protest will be upheld, nor will any 
class be changed on the basis of PA malfunctions alone.  The two minute 
gate rule will be strictly enforced.  The in gate will be closed two minutes 
after the first horse enters the ring. 

Food Service:  During the competition food service will be available 
on grounds. 

Camping:  RV camping is available in the RV park for a fee of $50 per night. 
The RV reservation form contained in this booklet must be completed 
and returned with payment prior to arrival. Limited number of VIP Slots 
(near Wagon Wheel Barn) are available for $60/night. 

Golf Carts:  Golf carts are available for rent for the fee of $100 per day.  
Golf Cart Reservations must be made on the enclosed form and returned 
with payment to guarantee a cart. 

Dogs:  Dogs are not permitted to be loose on competition ground and 
must be on a leash or otherwise contained.  Individuals must not lead 
dogs on a leash while mounted.  Dog owners are solely responsible for 
any damages, claims, losses or actions resulting from their dogs’ 
behavior.  Dog owners failing to comply with this rule may be subject to 
penalty under Chapters 6 and 7, issuance of warning cards pursuant to 
rule GR 1301.6 and a fine of $100 per occurrence.   

Arena Dimensions and Footing: Springhill Ring is 160’ x 300’, Rose 
Ring is 160’ x 280’, Indoor Arena 125’ x 225’ with all-weather footing in 
both the competition arena and the warm-up arena. 

Show Arena: is indoors and is 125’ x 235’ composed of sand. 
Horse Show Office:  will be open Thursday, Aug 22, 2024 from 2:00 PM 

to 7:00 PM.  The office will open one hour prior to the first class each day 
and will remain open for 30 minutes after the last class each day.  The 
Horse Show Office telephone number is 903-881-0348. 

Coggins Regulations:  Each entry must include a copy of the animal’s 
registration papers. Current Coggins (12 months) must be presented to 
Show Secretary in accordance with state law.  

Health Requirement: Horses entering the grounds must be 
accompanied by documentation of Equine Influenza Virus and Equine 
Herpes Virus (Rhinopneumonitis) vaccinations within six months prior to 
entering the stables.  Horses not in compliance with this rule may be 
required to leave the competition grounds upon request by Competition 
Management.  Documentation should consist of one of the following 
methods mentioned below.  The frequency of vaccine administration 
should be per the vaccine manufacturers’ or veterinarian’s 
recommendations.  It is recommended that vaccines are administered by 
or under the direction of a veterinarian. In the case of vaccines 
administered by a veterinarian, the exhibitor, upon request by 
Competition Management, must provide documentation from the 
veterinarian on documenting that the horse in question received the 
vaccinations; name of the vaccines and date of vaccine administration. 

In the case of vaccines administered by a person other than a 
veterinarian, the exhibitor, upon request by Competition Management, 
must provide a receipt of the vaccine purchase which is signed by the 
owner, or agent with care, custody, and control of the horse; name, serial 
number and expiration date of the vaccine; and date of vaccine 
administration. 

In the case of a horse that is unable to receive either of the vaccinations 
due to a history of adverse reactions, the exhibitor, upon request by 
Competition Management, must provide a letter from the veterinarian on 
official letterhead stating that the horse in question cannot be vaccinated 
due to medical concerns and a log of temperatures taken twice daily for 
the seven days prior to entering the competition grounds.  These horses 
must also have their temperature taken and logged twice daily while on 
the competition grounds.  The log of temperatures should be provided to 
the Competition Management, steward, or technical delegate when 
requested. 

Driving: For animals in harness, animals must be fully bridled while 
hitching and unhitching. Removing the bridle from an animal harnessed 
to a vehicle, or leaving an animal unattended while hitched; anywhere on 
the show grounds will result in the instant elimination and removal from 
the show grounds. A properly attired groom or passenger is required for 
all pairs, tandems, unicorns or 4 in hand, capable of rendering assistance 
in case of an emergency. Failure to comply will result in elimination from 
the competition.   Wire-wheeled vehicles will be acceptable in the 
Carriage Driving division at this show.  



TEXAS ROSE SUMMER BREED SHOW 
Show Rules, Entry Fees & Stabling Information (continued) 

Attire: All riders in any class where jumping is required and/or when 
jumping anywhere on the show grounds must wear protective headgear. 
Anyone violating this rule will be prohibited from further riding until in 
compliance. NOTE: Protective headgear is advised and welcome in all classes of 
any age group, with no judging penalties.  

Junior Exhibitors: An individual that has not reached their 18th birthday as 
of December 1st, of the current competition year. When dividing Jr divisions 
into two separate age groups, these will be split into youth (age 12 and under) 
and youth (13 and over but who have not reached their 18th birthday by 
December 1st of current competition year). Jrs under 14 years of age cannot 
show a stallion. Jr Drivers under 14 years of age must have an experienced Ad 
in the carriage at all times. 

Jr exhibitors must wear approved protective headgear (ASTM/SEI) at all 
times whenever mounted or in a driven vehicle at all times while on the show 
ground. Harness must be secured and properly fitted. Any rider violating this 
rule at any time must immediately be prohibited from further riding until such 
headgear is properly in place.  

Memberships: All exhibitors MUST show their current USEF membership 
card at the show or send a copy with show entries. EXHIBITORS AND OWNERS 
THAT ARE NOT USEF MEMBERS WILL BE REQUIRED TO PAY A $45 NON-
MEMBER FEE directly to USEF. USEF Show Pass Fee only applies to professional 
and Jr competitors.  In order to have amateur certification a competitor must 
be a member of USEF. USEF Show-Pass Fee does not apply to GYPSY entries.  

Measurements:  All ponies in WPCSA performance classes must present a 
USEF measurement card to the show secretary or be measured at the show. All 
ponies and cobs (age 6 & over) entered in Halter classes must show a USEF or 
WPCSA measurement card or be measured. Ponies and cobs (age 5 & under) 
only showing in Halter classes do not have to be measured. Measurements will 
be done Friday, Aug 23, 2024 at 6:00am.  Any measurements required after this 
scheduled time will be at owner’s expense. 

Premium Checks: Premium checks will be mailed within 30 days of the 
show. No prize money will be deducted or paid without a social security 
number on file.  

Prizes: Ribbons to be given through sixth place. Championships will be 
awarded on points in each respective division.  

Returned Check Policy: No post-dated checks will be accepted. Returned 
checks will be subject to a $50 fee and must be cleared within 30 days of the 
last day of the show or disciplinary actions will be sought through the WPCSA, 
USEF, and/or the District Attorney. 

Schooling: Schooling will be allowed in the show ring up to 15 minutes before 
the start of the show and at any time in the schooling area. Schooling over fences 
in the show ring is not allowed after the show starts. 

SAFE SPORT STATEMENT: All USEF Life and Senior Active members, as well as 
participants who have regular contact with minor athletes, are required to 
comply with the U.S. Center for SafeSport training requirement to be eligible to 
participate in the competition. All participants must adhere to the U.S. Center 
for SafeSport Code, USEF Safe Sport Policy, and the Minor Athlete Abuse 

Prevention Policies. More information about these can be found 
at www.usef.org. 
Please see page 23 for complete fee schedule, and pages 25 for paper 
entry blanks. Do not forget to include your liability releases with your 

mailed entries. 

ONLINE ENTRIES PREFERRED: 

Entries can be submitted online at: 

http://www.horseshowsonline.com 

CLOSING DATE: AUG 15th, 2024 

All checks must include DL # and 
Date of Birth. 

P R I Z E  M O N E Y  P A Y O U T S
Total Money 1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place 4th Place 

$350 $120 $100 $80 $50 
$200 $80 $60 $40 $20 
$150 $60 $40 $30 $20 
$100 $40 $30 $20 $10 
$75 $30 $20 $15 $10 
$50 $20 $15 $10 $5 



Onsite Deliciousness!

Breakfast, Lunch & Dinner

Offering an All American Menu, 
Refresments, Milk Shakes & Coffee



HIGH-FASHION  

EQUESTRIAN APPAREL 

WEAR TO…. 

 THE BARN... 

   THE SLOPES… 

      THE CITY… 

AND EVEN WITH YOUR 

JIMMY CHOO SHOES! 

Shop us:   www.OceanPointTackShop.com. 

Use us: Use promo-code, D30, for 30% SAVINGS!

Book us:    YOUR  EVENT ... Big or small.. Let’s have a PARTY ! 

Visit us:            COME to our  DALLAS  SHOWROOM  by appt.. BIG discounts! 

Like us:     FACEBOOK @Ocean Point Tack Shop 

Instagram us:    @oceanpointtackshop 

Contact us:  Dee: 469.660.5500 

OCEAN POINT TACK SHOP 
PROUDLY CARRYING   

KINGSLAND EQUESTRIAN APPAREL 



Directions to Texas Rose Horse Park: 

From the East (Shreveport Area):  Take I-20 
west to the Van/Tyler exit, Highway 110 exit 
#548.  Turn left/south.  Go approximately 1 
mile.  TRHP is on the left. 

From the West (Dallas Area):  Take I-20 east to 
the Van/Tyler exit, Highway 110 exit #548.  
Turn right/south.  Go approximately 1 mile.  
TRHP is on the left. 

Address for GPS:  14078 State Highway 110 N, Tyler, TX  75704 



2518 S Main Street
Lindale, TX

903-882-3361

Local Feed Stores

3000 W NW Loop 323
Tyler, TX 

903-526-6030

3509 Robertson Road
Tyler, TX 

903-533-9122

2593 FM 18
Van, TX

903-963-8613

Hillard Hardware

RESTAURANTS

LOCAL
2808 S Main St. #J

Hideaway, TX  75771
903-882-5367

1125 S Oak St.
Van, TX 

903-963-7700

175 W Main St
Van, TX

903-963-7600

15338 FM 849
Lindale, TX 

903-881-5725

2610 S Main St
Lindale, TX 

903-881-8600

55 Miranda Lambert Way
Lindale, TX

430-235-2100



Texas Rose Summer Breed Show 
Index to Classes 

O P P O R T U N I T Y 

900. OPP In-Hand Colts/Stallions - All Ages - OTAB
901. OPP In-Hand Geldings - All Ages - OTAB
902. OPP In-Hand Fillies/Mares - All Ages - OTAB
903. OPP In-Hand All Genders -- All Ages -- OTAB
904. OPP Showmanship - All Ages - OTAB 
905. OPP Walk & Favorite Gait - OTAB All Seats
906. OPP Walk/Trot Pleasure OTAB All Seats
907. OPP English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Open – OTAB
908. OPP Equitation - English/Western - OTAB
909. OPP Walk/Trot Equitation - OTAB All Seats
910. OPP Dressage Seat Equitation - Amateur - OTAB
911. OPP Dressage Suitability - OTAB
912. OPP English Show Hack - OTAB
913. OPP Trail In-Hand - OTAB
914. OPP Trail Under Saddle - OTAB

915. OPP Costume - Walk/Trot - OTAB 
916. OPP Leadline - 10 & Under - OTAB
917. OPP Pleasure Driving – OTAB

U S E F   E N G L I S H  P L E A S U R E 

918. USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat - Open – OTAB
919. USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat - Championship - OTAB
920. USEF English Pleasure Saddle Seat - Open - OTAB
921. USEF English Pleasure Saddle Seat - Championship – OTAB
926. USEF English Pleasure Driving – Open - OTAB

F R I E S I A N 

701. FR In-Hand Mares - All Ages
702. FR In-Hand Geldings - All Ages
703. FR In-Hand Stallions - All Ages
704. FR In-Hand Champion In-Hand (1st & 2nd places from classes 701, 702, 703)
705. FR Sport Horse In-Hand - All Ages/Genders
706. FR Sport Horse In-Hand - All Ages/Genders - Amateur to Handle
707. FR In Hand - All Ages/Genders - Amateur to Handle
709. FR Country English Pleasure Saddle SeatB
710. FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat
711. FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat
712. FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat - Amateur
713. FR Western Pleasure - Open
714. FR Western Pleasure - Amateur
715. FR Dressage Suitability
716. FR Dressage Hack
717. FR English Show Hack - Open 
718. FR Trail U/S
719. FR Trail In-Hand
720. FR Costume - Period
721. FR Costume - Fantasy - No Armored 
722. FR Liberty - Open (Sound Check will be Friday during 1st break - This will be 
the only sound check)
723. FR Park Horse 
724. FR Carriage Pleasure Driving Working
725. FR Carriage Pleasure Driving Turnout
726. FR Carriage Reinsmanship
727. PB-FR In-Hand - All Ages/Genders
728. PB-FR In-Hand - All Ages/Genders - Amateur to Handle
729. PB-FR - Sport Horse In-Hand - All Ages/Genders
730. PB-FR - Sport Horse In-Hand - All Ages/Genders - Amateur to Handle
732. PB-FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Open
733. PB-FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Amateur
734. PB-FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat - Open
735. PB-FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat - Amateur
736. PB-FR Hunter Hack - Open

737. PB-FR Hunter Hack - Amateur
738. PB-FR Western Pleasure - Open
739. PB-FR Western Pleasure - Amateur
740. PB-FR Trail U/S
741. PB-FR Trail In-Hand 
742. PB-FR Costume Period
743. PB-FR Costume - Fantasy - No Armored 
744. PB-FR Costume – Armored
745. FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat Walk/Trot (W/T)-Open
746. FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat Walk/Trot (W/T)-Amateur
747. PB-FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat Walk/Trot (W/T)-Open
748. PB-FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat Walk/Trot (W/T)-Amateur
749. FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat Walk/Trot-Open 
750. FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat Walk/Trot-Amateur
751. PB-FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat Walk/Trot-Open
752. PB-FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat Walk/Trot-Amateur
753. FR Western Pleasure Walk/Trot-Open
754. FR Western Pleasure Walk/Trot-Amateur
755. PB-FR Western Pleasure Walk/Trot-Open
756. PB-FR Western Pleasure Walk/Trot-Amateur
757. FR Dressage Suitability Walk/Trot Open
758. FR Dressage Suitability Walk/Trot-Amateur
759. PB-FR Dressage Suitability Walk/Trot-Open 
760. PB-FR Dressage Suitability Walk/Trot-Amateur
761. FR Hunter Hack - Open



Texas Rose Summer Breed Show 
Complete Class Listing 

M O R G A N 

301. Morgan In-Hand Yearling Fillies In-Hand
302. Morgan In-Hand 2 year old Mares In-Hand
303. Morgan In-Hand Mares 3 year or older In-Hand
304. Morgan In-Hand Mares In-Hand Championship
305. Morgan In-Hand Yearling Colts In-Hand
306. Morgan In-Hand 2 year old Stallions and Geldings In-Hand
307. Morgan In-Hand Stallions and Geldings 3 year or older In-Hand
308. Morgan In-Hand Stallions and Geldings In-Hand Championship 
309. Morgan In-Hand Showmanship 17 and under
310. Morgan Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure Championship All Seats
311. Morgan English Pleasure Open
312. Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle
313. Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Championship
314. Morgan English Pleasure 17 and under Championship
315. Morgan Walk-Trot English Pleasure 12 & under
316. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur
317. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open
318. Morgan Hunter Pleasure 13 and under
319. Morgan Hunter Pleasure 14-17 and under
320. Morgan Walk-Trot Hunter Pleasure 12 & under
321. Morgan Hunter Pleasure 17 and under Championship
322. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Jr Horse 
323. Morgan Hunter Pleasure - Ladies
324. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Championship
325. Morgan Walk-Jog Western Pleasure 12 & under
326. Morgan Western Pleasure Limit Horse 
327. Morgan Western Pleasure 17 and under
328. Morgan Western Pleasure Championship

329. Morgan Western Pleasure 17 and under Championship
330. Morgan Western Pleasure - Open
331. Morgan Western Pleasure - Jr Horse 
332. Morgan Walk-Trot/Jog Equitation Championship - all seats
333. Morgan Hunter Seat Equitation 13 and under
334. Morgan Hunter Seat Equitation 14-17 and under
335. Morgan Walk-Trot Hunt Seat Equitation 12 & under
336. Morgan Hunter Seat Equitation 17 and under Championship
338. Morgan Walk-Trot Saddle Seat Equitation 11 & under
340. Morgan Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & under
341. Morgan Saddle Seat Equitation 17 and under Championship
342. Morgan Walk-Jog Western Equitation 12 & under
343. Morgan Western Seat Equitation 17 and under
344. Morgan Western Seat Equitation 17 and under Championship 
346. Morgan Road Hack 
347. Morgan Carriage Pleasure Driving - Ladies
348. Morgan Carriage Pleasure Driving - Mares and Geldings
349. Morgan Carriage Pleasure Driving - Open
350. Morgan Carriage Pleasure Driving- Mares & Geldings Championship
351. Morgan Carriage Pleasure Driving - Ladies Championship



Texas Rose Summer Breed Show 
Complete Class Listing 

A N D A L U S I A N  &  L U S I T A N O 

502. AND In-Hand Jr Fillies 2YO&U 
503. AND In-Hand Jr Mares 3&4YO 
504. AND In-Hand Sr Mares 5&O
505. AND In-Hand Mares - All Ages - Amateur to Handle
507. AND In-Hand Jr Colts 2YO&U 
508. AND In-Hand Jr Stallions 3&4YO 
509. AND In-Hand Sr Stallions - 5&O (must also enter class 517)
510. AND In-Hand Stallions - All Ages - Amateur to Handle
511. AND In-Hand Jr Geldings 2&U 
512. AND In-Hand Jr Geldings 3&4YO 
513. AND In-Hand Senior Geldings - 5&O
514. AND In-Hand Geldings - All Ages - Amateur to Handle
517. AND/LUS Functionality Test - Stallions 5 years & older
518. AND In-Hand Fillies - DSH Prospect - 3 & Under
519. AND In-Hand Mares - DSH Breeding - 4 & Over 
520. AND In-Hand Colts - DSH Prospect - 3 & Under
521. AND In-Hand Stallions - DSH Breeding - 4 & Over 
522. AND In-Hand Geldings - DSH Prospect - All Ages
523. AND In-Hand Mares - DSH Breeding - All Ages - Amateur Handler
524. AND In-Hand Stallions - DSH Breeding - All Ages - Amateur Handler 
525. AND In-Hand Geldings - DSH Prospect - All Ages - Amateur Handler 
526. AND In-Hand Best Movement 
527. AND Country English Pleasure - Open 
528. AND Country English Pleasure - Amateur
529. AND Country English Pleasure - Jr Exhibitor
530. AND English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Open 
531. AND English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Amateur
532. AND English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Jr Exhibitor
533. AND English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Jr Horse 
534. AND English Pleasure Saddle Seat - Open
535. AND Western Pleasure - Open
536. AND Western Pleasure - Amateur 
537. AND Western Pleasure - Junior Exhibitor
538. AND Dressage Suitability - Open
539. AND Dressage Suitability - Amateur
540. AND Dressage Suitability - Jr Exhibitor
541. AND Dressage Suitability - Jr Horse
542. AND Dressage Hack - Open 
543. AND Dressage Hack - Amateur
544. AND English Show Hack - Open 
545. AND English Show Hack - Amateur 
546. AND Native Tack and Attire - Open
547. AND Native Tack and Attire - Amateur
548. AND Heritage Tack and Attire - Open
549. AND Liberty - Open
550. AND Country Pleasure Driving - Open
551. AND Carriage Pleasure Driving - Open 
552. AND Carriage Pleasure Driving - Amateur
553. AND Pleasure Driving - Open
554. AND Pleasure Driving - Amateur
555. AND Show Pleasure Driving – Open
556. AND Hunter Hack - Open 
601. H-AND In-Hand Fillies 2&U
602. H-AND In-Hand Jr Mares 3&4YO
603. H-AND In-Hand Sr Mares 5&O
604. H-AND In-Hand Fillies/Mares - All Ages - Amateur to Handle
605. H-AND In-Hand Colts 2&U 
606. H-AND In-Hand Jr Stallions 3&4YO
607. H-AND In-Hand Sr Stallions 5&O
608. H-AND In-Hand Stallions - All Ages - Amateur to Handle
609. H-AND In-Hand Geldings 3&U 
610. H-AND In-Hand Geldings 4&O
611. H-AND In-Hand Geldings - All Ages - Amateur to Handle

612. H-AND In-Hand DSH Breeding - Mares - All Ages 
613. H-AND In-Hand DSH Breeding - Mares - All Ages - Amateur Handler 
614. H-AND In-Hand DSH Breeding - Stallions - All Ages 
615. H-AND In-Hand DSH Breeding - Stallions - All Ages - Amateur Handler 
616. H-AND In-Hand DSH Prospect - Geldings - All Ages 
617. H-AND In-Hand DSH Prospect - Geldings - All Ages - Amateur Handler
618. H-AND In-Hand Best Movement 
620. H-AND English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Open 
621. H-AND English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Amateur 
622. H-AND English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Jr Exhibitor
623. H-AND English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Jr Horse
624. H-AND Dressage Suitability - Open
625. H-AND Dressage Suitability - Amateur
626. H-AND Dressage Suitability - Jr Exhibitor
627. H-AND Dressage Suitability - Jr Horse
628. H-AND Dressage Hack - Open 
629. H-AND English Show Hack - Open 
630. H-AND Western Pleasure - Open
631. H-AND Western Pleasure - Amateur
632. H-AND Western Pleasure - Jr Exhibitor
633. H-AND Costume - Native or Heritage
634. H-AND Vintage Riders 45 Years & Over – Amateur Rider (All Seats)
635. H-AND Liberty - Open 
636. H-AND Driving – Open
637. H-AND Hunter Hack – Open
638. AND/H-AND Showmanship In-Hand - Jr Exhibitor 17 & Under
639. AND/H-AND Western Pleasure - Jr Exhibitor
640. AND/H-AND Walk-Trot Equitation - 10 & Under 
641. AND/H-AND English Equitation Hunt Seat - 17 & Under 
642. AND/H-AND English Equitation Saddle Seat - 17 & Under 
643. AND/H-AND Western Equitation - 17 & Under 
644. AND/H-AND Fantasy Costume 
645. AND/H-AND Ridden Trail - Open 
646. AND/H-AND Ridden Trail – Amateur 
647. AND Champion Dressage SH Under Saddle – Open
648. H-AND Dressage Hack – Amateur
649. H-AND English Show Hack – Amateur
650. H-AND Hunter Hack – Amateur 
651. AND Hunter Hack – Amateur 



Texas Rose Summer Breed Show 
Complete Class Listing 

G Y P S Y  V A N N E R  ( U S E F  N O N – R E C O G N I Z E D ) 

375. GVHS In-Hand Weanling/Yearling Colts
376. GVHS In-Hand 2YO Colts
377. GVHS In-Hand 3YO Stallions
378. GVHS In-Hand 4YO Stallions
379. GVHS In-Hand 5&O Stallions
380. GVHS In-HAND & Rs Stallions (1st & 2nd place stallions all ages compete)
381. GVHS In-Hand Weanling/Yearling Gelding
382. GVHS In-Hand 2YO Geldings
383. GVHS In-Hand 3YO Geldings
384. GVHS In-Hand 4YO Geldings
385. GVHS In-Hand 5&O Geldings
386. GVHS In-HAND & Rs Geldings (1st & 2nd place geldings all ages compete)
387. GVHS In-Hand Weanling/Yearling Fillies
388. GVHS In-Hand 2YO Fillies
389. GVHS In-Hand 3YO Mares
390. GVHS In-Hand 4YO Mares
391. GVHS In-Hand 5&O Mares
392. GVHS In-HAND & Rs Mares (1st & 2nd place mares all ages compete)
393. GVHS In-Hand Supreme Champion (Champion Stallion, Mare & Gelding 
compete)
394. GVHS In-Hand Youth Halter Geldings
395. GVHS In-Hand Youth Halter Mares
396. GVHS In-Hand Youth Halter Championship
397. GVHS In-Hand Amateur Halter Geldings
398. GVHS In-Hand Amateur Halter Stallions
399. GVHS In-Hand Amateur Halter Mares
400. GVHS In-Hand Amateur Halter Championship
401. GVHS In-Hand AOE Mares
402. GVHS In-Hand AOE Geldings
403. GVHS In-Hand AOE Stallions
404. GVHS In-Hand AOE Championship
405. GVHS In-Hand Color - Broken Color 
406. GVHS In-Hand Color - Solid & Blagdon
407. GVHS In-Hand North American Bred
408. GVHS In-Hand International Bred
409. GVHS In-Hand Bred & Shown By Owner
410. GVHS Showmanship Amateur
411. GVHS Showmanship AOE
412. GVHS Showmanship Youth
413. GVHS English Pleasure W/T - Open
414. GVHS English Pleasure W/T - Amateur
415. GVHS English Pleasure W/T - AOE
416. GVHS English Pleasure W/T - Youth
417. GVHS English Pleasure W/T/C - Open
418. GVHS English Pleasure W/T/C - Amateur
419. GVHS English Pleasure W/T/C - AOE
420. GVHS English Pleasure W/T/C - Youth 
421. GVHS Suitability for Dressage U/S W/T - Open
422. GVHS Suitability for Dressage U/S W/T - Amateur
423. GVHS Suitability for Dressage U/S W/T - AOE
424. GVHS Suitability for Dressage U/S W/T - Youth
425. GVHS Suitability for Dressage U/S W/T/C - Open
426. GVHS Suitability for Dressage U/S W/T/C - Amateur
427. GVHS Suitability for Dressage U/S W/T/C - AOE
428. GVHS Suitability for Dressage U/S W/T/C - Youth 
429. GVHS Hunter Under Saddle - Open
430. GVHS Hunter Under Saddle - Amateur
431. GVHS Hunter Under Saddle - AOE
432. GVHS Hunter Under Saddle - Youth 

433. GVHS Hunter Hack - Open
434. GVHS Hunter Hack - Amateur
435. GVHS Hunter Hack - AOE
436. GVHS Hunter Hack - Youth
437. GVHS English Equitation WT - Amateur
438. GVHS English Equitation WT - AOE
439. GVHS English Equitation WT - Youth 
440. GVHS English Equitation WTC - Amateur
441. GVHS English Equitation WTC - AOE
442. GVHS English Equitation WTC - Youth
443. GVHS Western Pleasure W/J - Open
444. GVHS Western Pleasure W/J - Amateur
445. GVHS Western Pleasure W/J - AOE
446. GVHS Western Pleasure W/J - Youth 
447. GVHS Western Pleasure W/J/L - Open 
448. GVHS Western Pleasure W/J/L - Amateur
449. GVHS Western Pleasure W/J/L - AOE 
450. GVHS Western Pleasure W/J/L - Youth 
451. GVHS Western Horsemanship WJ - Amateur
452. GVHS Western Horsemanship WJ - AOE
453. GVHS Western Horsemanship WJ - Youth 
454. GVHS Western Horsemanship WJL - Amateur
455. GVHS Western Horsemanship WJL - AOE 
456. GVHS Western Horsemanship WJL - Youth 
457. GVHS Trail Obstacles in Hand - Open
458. GVHS Trail Obstacles in Hand - Amateur
459. GVHS Trail Obstacles in Hand - AOE
460. GVHS Trail Obstacles in Hand - Youth 
461. GVHS Trail Obstacles U/S W/J - Open
462. GVHS Trail Obstacles U/S W/J - Amateur
463. GVHS Trail Obstacles U/S W/J - AOE 
464. GVHS Trail Obstacles U/S W/J - Youth 
465. GVHS Trail Obstacles U/S W/J/L - Open 
466. GVHS Trail Obstacles U/S W/J/L - Amateur
467. GVHS Trail Obstacles U/S W/J/L - AOE 
468. GVHS Trail Obstacles U/S W/J/L - Youth 
469. GVHS Pleasure Driving - Open 
470. GVHS Pleasure Driving - Amateur
471. GVHS Pleasure Driving - AOE
472. GVHS Pleasure Driving - Youth
473. GVHS Ranch Riding W/J - Open
474. GVHS Ranch Riding W/J - Amateur
475. GVHS Ranch Riding W/J - AOE
476. GVHS Ranch Riding W/J - Youth
477. GVHS Ranch Riding W/J/L - Open
478. GVHS Ranch Riding W/J/L - Amateur
479. GVHS Ranch Riding W/J/L - AOE
480. GVHS Ranch Riding W/J/L - Youth 
481. GVHS Ranch Rail Pleasure WJ - Open
482. GVHS Ranch Rail Pleasure WJ - Amateur
483. GVHS Ranch Rail Pleasure WJ - AOE 
484. GVHS Ranch Rail Pleasure WJ - Youth
485. GVHS Ranch Rail Pleasure WJL - Open 
486. GVHS Ranch Rail Pleasure WJL - Amateur
487. GVHS Ranch Rail Pleasure WJL - AOE 
488. GVHS Ranch Rail Pleasure WJL – Youth 
489. GVHS Liberty – Open
490. GVHS Costume Class - In Hand or U/S
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W E L S H 

 Click here for current WPCSA Class Specs: https://wpcsa.org/compete/class-specs/ 
201. USEF A/B Conformation Pleasure Driving – Jr/Adult
202. WPCSA A/B Working Pleasure Driving – Jr/Adult
203. WPCSA A/B Conf. Pleasure Driving $150 Stake – Jr/Adult
204. Open Hunter Warm-Up (all heights)
205. USEF Welsh Pony Hunter Model (Sec. A&B) – Junior
206. USEF Welsh Pony Working Hunter (Sec. A&B) – Junior
207. WPCSA A/B Working Hunter (Over Fences) – Junior
208. WPCSA A/B Conf. Hunter $150 Stake (Over Fences) – Junior
209. WPCSA A/B Conf. Hunter Under Saddle – Junior
210. WPCSA A/B Working Hunter (Over Fences) – Adult
211. WPCSA A/B Conf. Hunter $150 Stake (Over Fences) – Adult
212. WPCSA A/B Conf. Hunter Under Saddle – Adult
213. WPCSA HW/PB Working Hunter (Over Fences) – Junior
214. WPCSA HW/PB Conf. Hunter $75 Stake (Over Fences) – Junior
215. WPCSA HW/PB Conf. Hunter Under Saddle – Junior
216. WPCSA HW/PB Working Hunter (Over Fences) – Adult
217. WPCSA HW/PB Conf. Hunter $75 Stake (Over Fences) – Adult
218. WPCSA HW/PB Conf. Hunter Under Saddle – Adult
219. WPCSA C/D Working Hunter (Over Fences) – Junior
220. WPCSA C/D Conf. Hunter $75 Stake (Over Fences) – Junior
221. WPCSA C/D Conf. Hunter Under Saddle – Junior
222. WPCSA C/D Working Hunter (Over Fences) – Adult
223. WPCSA C/D Conf. Hunter $75 Stake (Over Fences) – Adult
224. WPCSA C/D Conf. Hunter Under Saddle – Adult
225. USEF A/B Conf. English Pleasure – Junior
226. WPCSA A/B Working English Pleasure – Junior
227. WPCSA A/B Conf. English Pleasure $100 Stake – Junior
228. USEF A/B Conf. English Pleasure – Adult
229. WPCSA A/B Working English Pleasure – Adult
230. WPCSA A/B Conf. English Pleasure $100 Stake – Adult
231. USEF HW/PB Conf. English Pleasure – Junior
232. WPCSA HW/PB Working English Pleasure – Junior
233. WPCSA HW/PB Conf. English Pleasure $100 Stake – Junior
234. USEF HW/PB Conf. English Pleasure – Adult
235. WPCSA HW/PB Working English Pleasure – Adult
236. WPCSA HW/PB Conf. English Pleasure $100 Stake – Adult
237. USEF C/D Conf. English Pleasure – Junior
238. WPCSA C/D Working English Pleasure – Junior
239. WPCSA C/D Conf. English Pleasure $100 Stake – Junior
240. USEF C/D Conf. English Pleasure – Adult
241. WPCSA C/D Working English Pleasure – Adult
242. WPCSA C/D Conf. English Pleasure $100 Stake – Adult
243. USEF A/B Conf. Western Pleasure – Junior
244. WPCSA A/B Working Western Pleasure – Junior
245. WPCSA A/B Conf. Western Pleasure $100 Stake – Junior
246. USEF A/B Conf. Western Pleasure – Adult
247. WPCSA A/B Working Western Pleasure – Adult
248. WPCSA A/B Conf. Western Pleasure $100 Stake – Adult
249. USEF HW/PB Conf. Western Pleasure – Junior
250. WPCSA HW/PB Working Western Pleasure – Junior
251. WPCSA HW/PB Conf. Western Pleasure $100 Stake – Junior
252. USEF HW/PB Conf. Western Pleasure – Adult
253. WPCSA HW/PB Working Western Pleasure – Adult
254. WPCSA HW/PB Conf. Western Pleasure $100 Stake – Adult
255. USEF C/D Conf. Western Pleasure – Junior 

256. WPCSA C/D Working Western Pleasure – Junior
257. WPCSA C/D Conf. Western Pleasure $100 Stake – Junior
258. USEF C/D Conf. Western Pleasure – Adult
259. WPCSA C/D Working Western Pleasure – Adult
260. WPCSA C/D Conf. Western Pleasure $100 Stake – Adult 

Championship Classes – Do Not Enter, Qualify 
Only 2001. USEF A/B Pleasure Driving Ch. & Res. – Jr/Adult
2002. WPCSA A/B Pleasure Driving Ch. & Res. – Jr/Adult
2003. USEF A/B Hunter Ch & Res. – Junior
2004. WPCSA A/B Hunter Ch & Res. – Junior
2005. WPCSA A/B Hunter Ch. & Res. – Adult
2006. WPCSA HW/PB Hunter Ch. & Res. – Junior
2007. WPCSA HW/PB Hunter Ch. & Res. – Adult
2008. WPCSA C/D Hunter Ch. & Res. – Junior
2009. WPCSA C/D Hunter Ch. & Res. – Adult
2010. USEF A/B English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
2011. WPCSA A/B English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
2012. USEF A/B English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult
2013. WPCSA A/B English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult
2014. USEF HW/PB English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
2015. WPCSA HW/PB English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
2016. USEF HW/PB English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult
2017. WPCSA HW/PB English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult
2018. USEF C/D English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
2019. WPCSA C/D English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
2020. USEF C/D English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult
2021. WPCSA C/D English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult
2022. USEF A/B Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
2023. WPCSA A/B Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
2024. USEF A/B Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult
2025. WPCSA A/B Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult
2026. USEF HW/PB Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior 
2027. WPCSA HW/PB Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
2028. USEF HW/PB Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult
2029. WPCSA HW/PB Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult
2030. USEF C/D Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
2031. WPCSA C/D Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
2032. USEF C/D Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult
2033. WPCSA C/D Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult
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BREAKS WILL BE SCHEDULED THROUGHOUT THE DAY 

 

 
 
 
 
 

INDOOR ARENA :: FRIDAY AUG 23, 2024 :: 7:30 AM 
JUDGE:  Shawn Bigley 
201.  USEF A/B Conformation Pleasure Driving – Jr/Adult
202.  WPCSA A/B Working Pleasure Driving – Jr/Adult
203.  WPCSA A/B Conf. Pleasure Driving $150 Stake – Jr/Adult 
2 001.  USEF A/B Pleasure Driving Ch. & Res. – Jr/Adult
(Classes 201-203. No Entry, Qualify Only) 
2 002. WPCSA A/B Pleasure Driving Ch. & Res. – Jr/Adult 
(Classes 202-203. No Entry, Qualify Only)  

HALTER CLASSES – Andalusian, Friesian, Morgan, GVHS 
Not to start before 8:00 AM.  
JUDGE: Alex Longares, Karen Doby (GVHS-only) 
502. AND CH In-Hand Jr Fillies 2&U
503. AND CH In-Hand Jr Mares 3&4YO
504. AND CH In-Hand Sr Mares 5&O 
505. AND CH In-Hand Mares - All Ages - Amateur to Handle
511. AND CH In-Hand Jr Geldings 2&U
512. AND CH In-Hand Jr Geldings 3&4YO 
513. AND CH In-Hand Senior Geldings - 5&O 
514. AND CH In-Hand Geldings - All Ages - Amateur to Handle 
507. AND CH In-Hand Jr Colts 2&U 
508. AND CH In-Hand Jr Stallions 3&4YO
509. AND CH In-Hand Sr Stallions - 5&O (must cross-enter into 517)
510. AND CH In-Hand Stallions - All Ages - Amateur to Handle
515. AND CH In-Hand Jr Championship 
516. AND CH In-Hand Sr Championship 
526. AND CH In-Hand Best Movement 
375. GVHS In-Hand Weanling/Yearling Colts
376. GVHS In-Hand 2YO Colts
377. GVHS In-Hand 3YO Stallions
378. GVHS In-Hand 4YO Stallions
379. GVHS In-Hand 5&O Stallions
380. GVHS In-Hand Ch & Rs Stallions (1st & 2nd place stallions all ages compete)
381. GVHS In-Hand Weanling/Yearling Gelding
382. GVHS In-Hand 2YO Geldings 
383. GVHS In-Hand 3YO Geldings 
384. GVHS In-Hand 4YO Geldings 
385. GVHS In-Hand 5&O Geldings 
386. GVHS In-Hand Ch & Rs Geldings (1st & 2nd place geldings all ages compete)
387. GVHS In-Hand Weanling/Yearling Fillies
388. GVHS In-Hand 2YO Fillies
389. GVHS In-Hand 3YO Mares 
390. GVHS In-Hand 4YO Mares 
391. GVHS In-Hand 5&O Mares 
392. GVHS In-Hand Ch & Rs Mares (1st & 2nd place mares all ages compete)
393. GVHS In-Hand Supreme Champion (Champion Stallion, Mare & Gelding compete)
701. FR In-Hand Mares - All Ages 
702. FR In-Hand Geldings - All Ages 
703. FR In-Hand Stallions - All Ages 
704. FR In-Hand Champion In-Hand (1st & 2nd  from classes 701, 702, 703) 
707. FR In Hand - All Ages/Genders - Amateur to Handle 
727. PB-FR In-Hand - All Ages/Genders
728. PB-FR In-Hand - All Ages/Genders - Amateur to Handle
601. H-AND CH In-Hand Fillies 2&U 
602. H-AND CH In-Hand Jr Mares 3&4YO
603. H-AND CH In-Hand Sr Mares 5&O
604. H-AND CH In-Hand Fillies/Mares - All Ages - Amateur to Handle
609. H-AND CH In-Hand Geldings 3&U
610. H-AND CH In-Hand Geldings 4&O
611. H-AND CH In-Hand Geldings - All Ages - Amateur to Handle 
612. H-AND CH In-Hand DSH Breeding - Mares - All Ages 
605. H-AND CH In-Hand Colts 2&U 
606. H-AND CH In-Hand Jr Stallions 3&4YO 
607. H-AND CH In-Hand Sr Stallions 5&O
608. H-AND CH In-Hand Stallions - All Ages - Amateur to Handle 
618. H-AND CH In-Hand Best Movement
301. Morgan In-Hand Yearling Fillies In-Hand 
302. Morgan In-Hand 2 year old Mares In-Hand 
303. Morgan In-Hand Mares 3 year or older In-Hand 
304. Morgan In-Hand Mares In-Hand Championship 

305. Morgan In-Hand Yearling Colts In-Hand 
306. Morgan In-Hand 2 year old Stallions and Geldings In-Hand 
307. Morgan In-Hand Stallions and Geldings 3 year or older In-Hand 
308. Morgan In-Hand Stallions and Geldings In-Hand Championship 
309. Morgan In-Hand Showmanship 17 and under 
394. GVHS In-Hand Youth Halter Geldings
395. GVHS In-Hand Youth Halter Mares
396. GVHS In-Hand Youth Halter Championship 
412. GVHS Showmanship Youth
397. GVHS In-Hand Amateur Halter Geldings
398. GVHS In-Hand Amateur Halter Stallions
399. GVHS In-Hand Amateur Halter Mares
400. GVHS In-Hand Amateur Halter Championship 
410. GVHS Showmanship Amateur
401. GVHS In-Hand AOE Mares 
402. GVHS In-Hand AOE Geldings 
403. GVHS In-Hand AOE Stallions
404. GVHS In-Hand AOE Championship 
411. GVHS Showmanship AOE 
409. GVHS In-Hand Bred & Shown By Owner
405. GVHS In-Hand Color - Broken Color 
406. GVHS In-Hand Color - Solid & Blagdon 
407. GVHS In-Hand North American Bred
408. GVHS In-Hand International Bred
900. OPP In-Hand Colts/Stallions - All Ages - OTAB 
901. OPP In-Hand Geldings - All Ages - OTAB 
902. OPP In-Hand Fillies/Mares - All Ages - OTAB
903. OPP In-Hand All Genders -- All Ages -- OTAB 
904. OPP Showmanship - All Ages - OTAB 
518. AND CH In-Hand Fillies - DSH Prospect - 3 & Under
519. AND CH In-Hand Mares - DSH Breeding - 4 & Over 
520. AND CH In-Hand Colts - DSH Prospect - 3 & Under
521. AND CH In-Hand Stallions - DSH Breeding - 4 & Over 
522. AND CH In-Hand Geldings - DSH Prospect - All Ages
523. AND CH In-Hand Mares - DSH Breeding - All Ages - Amateur Handler
524. AND CH In-Hand Stallions - DSH Breeding - All Ages - Amateur Handler 
525. AND CH In-Hand Geldings - DSH Prospect - All Ages - Amateur Handler 
705. FR Sport Horse In-Hand - All Ages/Genders
706. FR Sport Horse In-Hand - All Ages/Genders - Amateur to Handle
729. PB-FR - Sport Horse In-Hand - All Ages/Genders
730. PB-FR - Sport Horse In-Hand - All Ages/Genders - Amateur to Handle
613. H-AND CH In-Hand DSH Breeding - Mares - All Ages - Amateur Handler
614. H-AND CH In-Hand DSH Breeding - Stallions - All Ages 
615. H-AND CH In-Hand DSH Breeding - Stallions - All Ages - Amateur Handler
616. H-AND CH In-Hand DSH Prospect - Geldings - All Ages 
617. H-AND CH In-Hand DSH Prospect - Geldings - All Ages - Amateur Handler
BREAK - LIBERTY SOUND CHECK 
517. AND/LUS Functionality Test - Stallions 5 years & older (must cross-enter into 509)
530. AND CH English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Open 
531. AND CH English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Amateur
532. AND CH English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Jr Exhibitor
533. AND CH English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Jr Horse
918. USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat - Open – OTAB
919. USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat - Championship - OTAB
620. H-AND CH English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Open
621. H-AND CH English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Amateur
622. H-AND CH English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Jr Exhibitor
623. H-AND CH English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Jr Horse 
413. GVHS English Pleasure W/T - Open
414. GVHS English Pleasure W/T - Amateur
415. GVHS English Pleasure W/T - AOE
416. GVHS English Pleasure W/T - Youth
417. GVHS English Pleasure W/T/C - Open
418. GVHS English Pleasure W/T/C - Amateur
419. GVHS English Pleasure W/T/C - AOE
420. GVHS English Pleasure W/T/C - Youth
316. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur 
317. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open 
323. Morgan Hunter Pleasure - Ladies
322. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Jr Horse
324. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Championship
711. FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat 
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Schedule of Events 

732. PB-FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Open
733. PB-FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Amateur 
907. OPP English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Open – OTAB
437. GVHS English Equitation WT - Amateur
438. GVHS English Equitation WT - AOE
439. GVHS English Equitation WT - Youth 
440. GVHS English Equitation WTC - Amateur
441. GVHS English Equitation WTC - AOE
442. GVHS English Equitation WTC - Youth
717. FR English Show Hack - Open 
544. AND CH English Show Hack - Open
545. AND CH English Show Hack - Amateur
629. H-AND CH English Show Hack – Open
649. H-AND CH English Show Hack – Amateur 
912. OPP English Show Hack - OTAB
709. FR Country English Pleasure Saddle SeatB
710. FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat
712. FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat - Amateur 
527. AND CH Country English Pleasure - Open 
528. AND CH Country English Pleasure - Amateur 
529. AND CH Country English Pleasure - Jr Exhibitor
745. FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat Walk/Trot (W/T)-Open 
746. FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat Walk/Trot (W/T)-Amateur 
747. PB-FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat Walk/Trot (W/T)-Open 
748. PB-FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat Walk/Trot (W/T)-Amateur
421. GVHS Suitability for Dressage U/S W/T - Open 
422. GVHS Suitability for Dressage U/S W/T - Amateur 
423. GVHS Suitability for Dressage U/S W/T - AOE 
424. GVHS Suitability for Dressage U/S W/T - Youth 
425. GVHS Suitability for Dressage U/S W/T/C - Open 
426. GVHS Suitability for Dressage U/S W/T/C - Amateur
427. GVHS Suitability for Dressage U/S W/T/C - AOE 
428. GVHS Suitability for Dressage U/S W/T/C - Youth 
534. AND CH English Pleasure Saddle Seat - Open 
734. PB-FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat - Open
735. PB-FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat – Amateur 
749. FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat Walk/Trot-Open
750. FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat Walk/Trot-Amateur
751. PB-FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat Walk/Trot-Open 
752. PB-FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat Walk/Trot-Amateur 
920. USEF English Pleasure Saddle Seat - Open - OTAB 
921. USEF English Pleasure Saddle Seat - Championship – OTAB 
720. FR Costume - Period 
721. FR Costume - Fantasy - No Armored
546. AND CH Native Tack and Attire - Open
547. AND CH Native Tack and Attire - Amateur
548. AND CH Heritage Tack and Attire - Open
742. PB-FR Costume Period
743. PB-FR Costume - Fantasy - No Armored
744. PB-FR Costume – Armored 
644. AND/H-AND CH Fantasy Costume
634. H-AND CH Vintage Riders 45 Years & Over – Amateur Rider (All Seats)
633. H-AND CH Costume - Native or Heritage
549. AND CH Liberty - Open
635. H-AND CH Liberty - Open
722. FR Liberty - All Ages - Genders

JL RANCH HORSE CAMP RING :: FRIDAY AUG 23, 2024 
All Championship Classes by qualification only – do not enter 
 
USEF/WPCSA HUNTER CLASSES 
Estimated Start Time: 8:30 AM, not to start before the completion of USEF/WPCSA 
Driving 

JUDGE: Shawn Bigley 
204.  Open Hunter Warm-Up (all heights)
205.  USEF Welsh Pony Hunter Model (Sec. A&B) – Junior 

206.  USEF Welsh Pony Working Hunter (Sec. A&B) – Junior
207.  WPCSA A/B Working Hunter (Over Fences) – Junior
208.  WPCSA A/B Conf. Hunter $150 Stake (Over Fences) – Junior
209. WPCSA A/B Conf. Hunter Under Saddle – Junior
2003. USEF A/B Hunter Ch. & Res. – Junior
2004. WPCSA A/B Hunter Ch. & Res. – Junior
210.  WPCSA A/B Working Hunter (Over Fences) – Adult
211.  WPCSA A/B Conf. Hunter $150 Stake (Over Fences) – Adult
212. WPCSA A/B Conf. Hunter Under Saddle – Adult
2005. WPCSA A/B Hunter Ch. & Res. – Adult
213.  WPCSA HW/PB Working Hunter (Over Fences) – Junior
214.  WPCSA HW/PB Conf. Hunter $75 Stake (Over Fences) – Junior
215. WPCSA HW/PB Conf. Hunter Under Saddle – Junior
2006. WPCSA HW/PB Hunter Ch. & Res. – Junior
216.  WPCSA HW/PB Working Hunter (Over Fences) – Adult
217.  WPCSA HW/PB Conf. Hunter $75 Stake (Over Fences) – Adult
218. WPCSA HW/PB Conf. Hunter Under Saddle – Adult
2007. WPCSA HW/PB Hunter Ch. & Res. – Adult
219.  WPCSA C/D Working Hunter (Over Fences) – Junior
220.  WPCSA C/D Conf. Hunter $75 Stake (Over Fences) – Junior
221. WPCSA C/D Conf. Hunter Under Saddle – Junior
2008. WPCSA C/D Hunter Ch. & Res. – Junior
222.  WPCSA C/D Working Hunter (Over Fences) – Adult
223.  WPCSA C/D Conf. Hunter $75 Stake (Over Fences) – Adult
224. WPCSA C/D Conf. Hunter Under Saddle – Adult
2009. WPCSA C/D Hunter Ch. & Res. – Adult

USEF/WPCSA ENGLISH PLEASURE 
225.  USEF A/B Conf. English Pleasure – Junior
226.  WPCSA A/B Working English Pleasure – Junior
227.  WPCSA A/B Conf. English Pleasure $100 Stake – Junior 
2010. USEF A/B English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
2011. WPCSA A/B English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
228.  USEF A/B Conf. English Pleasure – Adult
229.  WPCSA A/B Working English Pleasure – Adult
230.  WPCSA A/B Conf. English Pleasure $100 Stake – Adult
2012. USEF A/B English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult
2013. WPCSA A/B English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult
231.  USEF HW/PB Conf. English Pleasure – Junior
232.  WPCSA HW/PB Working English Pleasure – Junior
233.  WPCSA HW/PB Conf. English Pleasure $100 Stake – Junior
2014. USEF HW/PB English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
2015. WPCSA HW/PB English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
234.  USEF HW/PB Conf. English Pleasure – Adult
235.  WPCSA HW/PB Working English Pleasure – Adult
236.  WPCSA HW/PB Conf. English Pleasure $100 Stake – Adult 
2016. USEF HW/PB English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult
2017. WPCSA HW/PB English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult
237.  USEF C/D Conf. English Pleasure – Junior
238.  WPCSA C/D Working English Pleasure – Junior
239.  WPCSA C/D Conf. English Pleasure $100 Stake – Junior 
2018. USEF C/D English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
2019. WPCSA C/D English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
240.  USEF C/D Conf. English Pleasure – Adult
241.  WPCSA C/D Working English Pleasure – Adult
242.  WPCSA C/D Conf. English Pleasure $100 Stake – Adult 
2020. USEF C/D English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult
2021. WPCSA C/D English Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult

243.  USEF A/B Conf. Western Pleasure – Junior
244.  WPCSA A/B Working Western Pleasure – Junior
245.  WPCSA A/B Conf. Western Pleasure $100 Stake – Junior 
2022. USEF A/B Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
2023. WPCSA A/B Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
246.  USEF A/B Conf. Western Pleasure – Adult
247.  WPCSA A/B Working Western Pleasure – Adult
248.  WPCSA A/B Conf. Western Pleasure $100 Stake – Adult 
2024. USEF A/B Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult
2025. WPCSA A/B Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult 



Texas Rose Summer Breed Show 
Tentative Show Schedule (cont.) 

INDOOR ARENA :: SATURDAY AUG 24, 2024 
BREAKS WILL BE SCHEDULED THROUGHOUT THE DAY 

249. USEF HW/PB Conf. Western Pleasure – Junior
250. WPCSA HW/PB Working Western Pleasure – Junior
251. WPCSA HW/PB Conf. Western Pleasure $100 Stake – Junior 
2026. USEF HW/PB Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior 
2027. WPCSA HW/PB Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
252.  USEF HW/PB Conf. Western Pleasure – Adult
253.  WPCSA HW/PB Working Western Pleasure – Adult
254. WPCSA HW/PB Conf. Western Pleasure $100 Stake – Adult 
2028. USEF HW/PB Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult 
2029. WPCSA HW/PB Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult
255.  USEF C/D Conf. Western Pleasure – Junior
256.  WPCSA C/D Working Western Pleasure – Junior
257. WPCSA C/D Conf. Western Pleasure $100 Stake – Junior 
2030. USEF C/D Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
2031. WPCSA C/D Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Junior
258.  USEF C/D Conf. Western Pleasure – Adult
259.  WPCSA C/D Working Western Pleasure – Adult
260. WPCSA C/D Conf. Western Pleasure $100 Stake – Adult 
2032. USEF C/D Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult
2033. WPCSA C/D Western Pleasure Ch. & Res. – Adult  

Start Time: 7:30 AM 
JUDGE: Alex Longares & Karen Doby (GVHS-Only) 
638. AND/H-AND Showmanship In-Hand - Jr Exhibitor 17 & Under
433. GVHS Hunter Hack - Open 
434. GVHS Hunter Hack - Amateur
435. GVHS Hunter Hack - AOE 
436. GVHS Hunter Hack - Youth 
556. AND Hunter Hack – Open
651. AND Hunter Hack – Amateur 
637. H-AND Hunter Hack – Open
650. H-AND Hunter Hack – Amateur 
761. FR Hunter Hack - Open 
346. Morgan Road Hack 
736. PB-FR Hunter Hack - Open 
737. PB-FR Hunter Hack – Amateur 
429. GVHS Hunter Under Saddle - Open
430. GVHS Hunter Under Saddle - Amateur
431. GVHS Hunter Under Saddle - AOE
432. GVHS Hunter Under Saddle - Youth 
647. AND Dressage SH Under Saddle – Open
538. AND Dressage Suitability - Open
539. AND Dressage Suitability - Amateur
540. AND Dressage Suitability - Jr Exhibitor
541. AND Dressage Suitability - Jr Horse
624. H-AND Dressage Suitability - Open
625. H-AND Dressage Suitability - Amateur
642. AND/H-AND English Equitation Saddle Seat - 17 & Under 
627. H-AND Dressage Suitability - Jr Horse
542. AND Dressage Hack - Open 
543. AND Dressage Hack - Amateur
910. OPP Dressage Seat Equitation - Amateur - OTAB
911. OPP Dressage Suitability - OTAB
626. H-AND Dressage Suitability - Jr Exhibitor
628. H-AND Dressage Hack – Open
648. H-AND Dressage Hack – Amateur
715. FR Dressage Suitability
716. FR Dressage Hack 
757. FR Dressage Suitability Walk/Trot Open
758. FR Dressage Suitability Walk/Trot-Amateur 
759. PB-FR Dressage Suitability Walk/Trot-Open 
760. PB-FR Dressage Suitability Walk/Trot-Amateur 
905. OPP Walk & Favorite Gait - OTAB All Seats
906. OPP Walk/Trot Pleasure OTAB All Seats
908. OPP Equitation - English/Western - OTAB 

909. OPP Walk/Trot Equitation - OTAB All Seats
917. OPP Pleasure Driving – OTAB
469. GVHS Pleasure Driving - Open 
470. GVHS Pleasure Driving - Amateur 
471. GVHS Pleasure Driving - AOE 
472. GVHS Pleasure Driving - Youth
550. AND Country Pleasure Driving - Open
551. AND Carriage Pleasure Driving - Open 
552. AND Carriage Pleasure Driving - Amateur
553. AND Pleasure Driving - Open
554. AND Pleasure Driving - Amateur
555. AND Show Pleasure Driving – Open
724. FR Carriage Pleasure Driving Working
725. FR Carriage Pleasure Driving Turnout
726. FR Carriage Reinsmanship 
347. Morgan Carriage Pleasure Driving - Ladies 
348. Morgan Carriage Pleasure Driving - Mares and Geldings
349. Morgan Carriage Pleasure Driving - Open 
350. Morgan Carriage Pleasure Driving- Mares & Geldings Championship
351. Morgan Carriage Pleasure Driving - Ladies Championship 
636. H-AND Driving – Open
723. FR Park Horse 
915. OPP Costume - Walk/Trot - OTAB
916. OPP Leadline - 10 & Under - OTAB
641. AND/H-AND English Equitation Hunt Seat - 17 & Under 
640. AND/H-AND Walk-Trot Equitation - 10 & Under 
481. GVHS Ranch Rail Pleasure WJ - Open 
482. GVHS Ranch Rail Pleasure WJ - Amateur
483. GVHS Ranch Rail Pleasure WJ - AOE
484. GVHS Ranch Rail Pleasure WJ - Youth
485. GVHS Ranch Rail Pleasure WJL - Open
486. GVHS Ranch Rail Pleasure WJL - Amateur
487. GVHS Ranch Rail Pleasure WJL - AOE 
488. GVHS Ranch Rail Pleasure WJL – Youth
310. Morgan Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure Championship All Seats 
318. Morgan Hunter Pleasure 13 and under
319. Morgan Hunter Pleasure 14-17 and under
314. Morgan English Pleasure 17 and under Championship 
315. Morgan Walk-Trot English Pleasure 12 & under 
320. Morgan Walk-Trot Hunter Pleasure 12 & under 
321. Morgan Hunter Pleasure 17 and under Championship 
312. Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle 
313. Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Championship 
311. Morgan English Pleasure Open
333. Morgan Hunter Seat Equitation 13 and under
334. Morgan Hunter Seat Equitation 14-17 and under 
335. Morgan Walk-Trot Hunt Seat Equitation 12 & under
336. Morgan Hunter Seat Equitation 17 and under Championship 
332. Morgan Walk-Trot/Jog Equitation Championship - all seats
338. Morgan Walk-Trot Saddle Seat Equitation 11 & under
340. Morgan Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & under 
341. Morgan Saddle Seat Equitation 17 and under Championship 
342. Morgan Walk-Jog Western Equitation 12 & under
343. Morgan Western Seat Equitation 17 and under
344. Morgan Western Seat Equitation 17 and under Championship
443. GVHS Western Pleasure W/J - Open 
444. GVHS Western Pleasure W/J - Amateur 
445. GVHS Western Pleasure W/J - AOE
446. GVHS Western Pleasure W/J - Youth 
447. GVHS Western Pleasure W/J/L - Open
448. GVHS Western Pleasure W/J/L - Amateur
449. GVHS Western Pleasure W/J/L - AOE 
450. GVHS Western Pleasure W/J/L – Youth
713. FR Western Pleasure - Open
714. FR Western Pleasure - Amateur
535. AND Western Pleasure - Open
536. AND Western Pleasure - Amateur 



537. AND Western Pleasure - Junior Exhibitor
738. PB-FR Western Pleasure - Open
739. PB-FR Western Pleasure - Amateur
630. H-AND Western Pleasure - Open
631. H-AND Western Pleasure - Amateur
632. H-AND Western Pleasure - Jr Exhibitor
639. AND/H-AND Western Pleasure - Jr Exhibitor
643. AND/H-AND Western Equitation - 17 & Under 
451. GVHS Western Horsemanship WJ - Amateur 
452. GVHS Western Horsemanship WJ - AOE 
453. GVHS Western Horsemanship WJ - Youth 
454. GVHS Western Horsemanship WJL - Amateur 
455. GVHS Western Horsemanship WJL - AOE 
456. GVHS Western Horsemanship WJL - Youth
325. Morgan Walk-Jog Western Pleasure 12 & under 
326. Morgan Western Pleasure Limit Horse 
327. Morgan Western Pleasure 17 and under
328. Morgan Western Pleasure Championship
329. Morgan Western Pleasure 17 and under Championship 
330. Morgan Western Pleasure - Open 
331. Morgan Western Pleasure - Jr Horse
753. FR Western Pleasure Walk/Trot-Open
754. FR Western Pleasure Walk/Trot-Amateur
755. PB-FR Western Pleasure Walk/Trot-Open
756. PB-FR Western Pleasure Walk/Trot-Amateur 
913. OPP Trail In-Hand - OTAB
457. GVHS Trail Obstacles in Hand - Open 
458. GVHS Trail Obstacles in Hand - Amateur
459. GVHS Trail Obstacles in Hand - AOE
460. GVHS Trail Obstacles in Hand - Youth
719. FR Trail In-Hand 
741. PB-FR Trail In-Hand 
914. OPP Trail Under Saddle – OTAB 
461. GVHS Trail Obstacles U/S W/J - Open 
462. GVHS Trail Obstacles U/S W/J - Amateur
463. GVHS Trail Obstacles U/S W/J - AOE
464. GVHS Trail Obstacles U/S W/J - Youth
465. GVHS Trail Obstacles U/S W/J/L - Open 
466. GVHS Trail Obstacles U/S W/J/L - Amateur 
467. GVHS Trail Obstacles U/S W/J/L - AOE 
468. GVHS Trail Obstacles U/S W/J/L - Youth
718. FR Trail U/S 
740. PB-FR Trail U/S 
645. AND/H-AND Ridden Trail - Open 
646. AND/H-AND Ridden Trail – Amateur 
473. GVHS Ranch Riding W/J - Open 
474. GVHS Ranch Riding W/J - Amateur
475. GVHS Ranch Riding W/J - AOE 
476. GVHS Ranch Riding W/J - Youth 
477. GVHS Ranch Riding W/J/L - Open 
478. GVHS Ranch Riding W/J/L - Amateur
479. GVHS Ranch Riding W/J/L - AOE 
480. GVHS Ranch Riding W/J/L - Youth 





Complete Fee Schedule 

 S H O W  F E E S 
Office Fee $30 

EMT Fee $10 

USEF Fee (does not apply to GVHS entries) $23 

Incomplete Entry/Lookup Fee $5 

Double-Judge Fee (GVHS entries only) $35 

Post-Entry Fee $25 

Stall (includes 3 bags of shavings) $115 

Shavings (per additional bag) $12 

Tack Stall (Thu-Sat) $95 

Additional Nights $35 

Grounds Fee (for horses NOT reserving a stall) $45 

Class Sponsorship – Reg. (does not include entry 
fee) 

$50 

Class Sponsorship – Ch. (does not include entry fee) $60

I A L H A  F E E S
IALHA Class $30 

IALHA Non-Member Fee (horse) $25 

IALHA Non-Member Fee (participant) $25 

I F S H A  F E E S 
IFSHA Classes $30 

IFSHA Championship Class $45 

A M H A  F E E S 
AMHA Classes $30 

AMHA Championship Class $45 

AMHA Non-Member Adult $25 

AMHA Non-Member Junior $20 

 W P C S A   F E E S 
WPCSA Classes $20 

WPCSA Recording Fee $7 

WPCSA Non-Member Owner $5 

WPCSA Non-Member Measurement Fee $5 

WPCSA Jump Fee $15 

ALL ENTRIES MUST INCLUDE: 

 Signed Release Forms
 Copy of Current Coggins
 Copy of Vaccination Records
 Copy of Health Papers (out of state entries)
 Copy of Registration Papers
 Copy of USEF Measurement Card (Welsh)
 Proof of Membership (USEF and/or applicable

registries) 
 Blank Check or Credit Card Form (checks must

include DL# and Date of Birth) 

ENTRIES DUE AUG 15th, 2024 

ENTER ONLINE @ HORSESHOWSONLINE 

http://www.horseshowsonline.com 

Online entries should email the above show forms 
to info@texasrosehorsepark.com 

and 
amy@equine-events.net.  



Lessons & Training
Summer Riding Camp

Trainer: Kimberly Brunson

14078 State Hwy 110N     Tyler, TX  75752    817.683.8284 

Western & English

Boarding

Guided Horse Rides



Texas Rose Summer Breed Show

Official Entry Form : Aug 23-24, 2024 

S T A B L I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N 
Trainer Name: Barn Name: 

Trainer USEF#: Trainer Phone: 

Trainer Email: 

Address: 

E N T R Y  S U M M A R Y 
Type AMT QTY 

Office Fee $30 1 

EMT Fee $10 1 

USEF Fee $23 

GVHS Multi-Judge (GVHS-only) $35 

Post-Entry Fee $25 

Stall  (incl. 3 shavings) $115 

Additional Shavings $12 

Tack Stall $95 

Additional Nights $35 

Grounds Fee $45 
Classes – IALHA, IFSHA, 
AMHA, USEF, GVHS 

$30 

Ch. Class – IALHA, IFSHA, 
AMHA, USEF 

$45 

Classes – Welsh $20 

IALHA Non-Member Fees $25 

AMHA Non-Member Fees $25 

WPCSA Recording Fee $7 

WPCSA Non-Member Fee $5 
WPCSA Measurement Fee 
Non-members only $5 

WPCSA Jump Fee $15 

Total:

H O R S E   I N F O R M A T I O N 
Horse Name: 

USEF #: Registration #: 

Breed: DOB: 

Sex: Height: 

Sire Name: 

Dam Name: 

O W N E R  I N F O R M A T I O N 
Owner Name USEF#: 

Association #: Phone: 

Email: 

Address 

Classes 
Entering: 

R I D E R  I N F O R M A T I ON 
Rider Name: 

USEF# 

Assoc.#: 

DOB (if Jr): 

Phone: 

Email: 

Address: 

Classes 
Entering: 

R I D E R  I N F O R M A T I ON 
Rider Name: 

USEF# 

Assoc.#: 

DOB (if Jr): 

Phone: 

Email: 

Address: 

Classes 
Entering: 

R I D E R  I N F O R M A T I ON 
Rider Name: 

USEF# 

Assoc.#: 

DOB (if Jr): 

Phone: 

Email: 

Address: 

Classes 
Entering: 







WPCSA Entries not signed will not be accepted—Carefully Read This Agreement Before Signing! 

Every entry at a WPCSA sanctioned show shall constitute an agreement and affirmation that all participants: 1) shall be subject to the 
rules of the WPCSA and the local competition; 2) every animal and exhibitor is eligible as entered; 3) agree to be bound by the rules of 
the WPCSA and the local competition and accept as final any decision of the WPCSA or competition on any questions arising under said 
rules and agree to hold the competition, the WPCSA, their Officials, Directors and Employees harmless for any action taken; 4) agree 
that they participate voluntarily in the competition fully aware that equine sports and the competition involve inherent dangerous risks 
and by participating they expressly assume all risks of injury, loss (including death), sickness or disease (including communicable disease) 
and agree to indemnify and hold the WPCSA, the competition and their Officials, Directors, Employees and Agents harmless from all 
claims including injury or loss during or in connection with the competition whether or not such injury or loss resulted, directly or 
indirectly, from negligent acts or omissions of said Officials, Directors, Employees and Agents of the WPCSA or the competition. I also 
agree to be responsible for any injury or damage caused by me, my horse, my employees or others under my direction and control at any 
WPCSA event. 

 Signature Below indicates that I have read and understand the above 

X____________________________________ X___________________________________ 
Owner/Agent Signature Exhibitor Signature (see below if Jr.) 

_____________________________________ _____________________________________ 
Print Owner/Lessee of Record Name       Print Exhibitor Name 

_____________________________________ _____________________________________ 
Owner WPCSA #       Exhibitor WPCSA # 

_____________________________________ _____________________________________ 
Mailing Address Mailing Address 

_____________________________________ _____________________________________ 
City                                          State  Zip Code City                                          State  Zip Code 

_____________________________________ _____________________________________ 
Email address Email address  

_____________________________________ _____________________________________ 
Area Code & Phone Number Area Code & Phone Number 

Junior Exhibitor Permission to Exhibit 
To be signed by Parent or Guardian 

I hereby consent to the entry of my child in this horse show and acknowledge that I have read this entry form and agree to the 
application terms, conditions, wavers, and consent as set forth herein and accept responsibility here under for the participation of said 
Junior (minor). 

__________________________________________     ______________________________________ 

Parent/Guardian Signature                                                Print Jr. Name                  Jr. age & birth date 

___________________________________________    ______________________________________ 

Parent/Guardian Signature                                                 Print Jr. Name                 Jr. age & birth date 



WELSH PONY & COB SOCIETY OF AMERICA, INC. MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION 

Applicant(s) Name 

Address 

City/State/Zip Telephone 

Email Website 

*NOTE: All Annual Memberships expire on December 31 of the current year, regardless of date submitted.

Type of Membership (check one): Fee (Add $10 for Foreign Memberships) All Canadian & Foreign payments must be in U.S. Funds. 

 Renewal New Membership 

$1,250 Life – Individual Only 

$1,250 Junior Life – Individual Only –  Birth Date 

$70 *Annual Family/Firm – Immediate family unit consisting of parent/guardian and minor children (who have not reached 
their 18th birthday) or a corporation/firm or association. *List names below. 

$55 Annual – Individual Only 

$40 Annual Associate – Individual Only – *Limited Membership Privileges. No discount on registration & transfer fees; no vote; will 
not receive yearbook or be listed in the Member/Breeder Directory. 

$35 Annual Junior - Individual Only - Age 18 & Under - Birth Date . No vote; will not receive 
yearbook or be listed in the Member/Breeder Directory. 

*Family/Firm membership please list individuals’ names, name of designated voter & dates of birth for children under 18.

*New members receive a literature packet: Member-breeder list, Welsh Pony Leaflet; Welsh Cob Brochure; Care/Feeding booklet; Fee
Schedule; WPCSA Newsletter; WPCSA Rulebook & By-Laws; 3” WPCSA Window Decal.

Complete form & mail with fee to: Welsh Pony & Cob Society of America, Inc., 720 Green St., Stephens City, VA 22655 Amount 

Enclosed or charge to my (circle one) Visa or MasterCard 

Name as it appears on card  

Card Number 3-digit Security Code
Exp. Date Signature 



MEMBERSHIP 

a) Any person, firm or corporation owning or interested in Welsh ponies or cobs shall be eligible for membership.
b) There shall be two (2) classes of membership: voting and non-voting.

Voting memberships are defined as follows: 
1. Senior Life Membership – those persons who have reached their 18th birthday by January 1st of the current year.
2. Annual Membership – those persons who have reached their 18th birthday by January 1st of the current year.
3. Family/Firm – immediate family unit - parent/guardian and minor children (who have not reached their 18th birthday) or a

corporation/firm or association. The Family/Firm unit will be entitled to only one vote.

Non-Voting Memberships shall be defined as follows: 
4. Junior Life Membership – those persons who have not reached their 18th birthday by January 1st of the current year. Upon

reaching 18, the membership will become Senior Life.
5. Annual Associates - those persons who have reached their 18th birthday by January 1st of the current year & who are interested in

the breed but do not desire full membership privileges. No reduction of transfer & registration fees.
6. Junior Membership - those persons who have not reached their 18th birthday by January 1st of the current year.

Privileges WPCSA Members: Reduced registration and transfer fees (with the exception of Annual Associate members); Privilege of 
appearing in the Member-Breeder Directory (with the exception of Junior & Annual Associate members); Right to compete for 
High Score Awards; Subscription to quarterly WPCSA Welsh Review Newsletter. All new members receive a complimentary literature 
packet. New Life members receive a complimentary pin; new Annual, Family/Firm & Annual Assoc. members receive a complimentary 
three-inch decal; new Junior members receive a complimentary poster. 

Note: Your dues or contribution to the association are not deductible as charitable contributions. Please consult with your tax 
advisor to determine whether they may be deducted under other provisions of the law (such as the provisions relating to the 
deductibility of business expenses. 



7/27/2023  

Texas Rose Horse Park 
14078 State Hwy 110N 
Tyler, TX   75704 
Phone: 903-882-8696 

GOLF CART RENTAL AGREEMENT 

Event: 

Rented to 

Name: 

Drivers 

License: 

Address: 

City State: Zip: 

Phone: Cell Phone: 

Email: 

Car Type: Standard Check #___________ Credit Card:     Master Card     Visa     Discover     AmEx    

$100.00/day $400.00/week Card #: 

     Minimum 3 day Rental Name on Card: 

Pickup Date: Address: 

Amount: City:  State: Zip: 

Phone: CVV #: Exp Date: 

        

Cancellations must be made WITHIN 72 HOURS prior to pick up date for a full refund.  This form must be completed IN FULL to be a VALID 
reservation. 

CARTS MAY BE DRIVEN BY CUSTOMER ONLY DRIVERS MUST HAVE A VALID DRIVER’S LICENSE WHICH ALLOWS 
THEM TO OPERATE A MOTORIZED VEHICLE IN THE STATE IN WHICH THEY RESIDE. 

Page 1 of 2 

General Terms and Conditions:  TRHP, LLC, Texas Rose Horse Park hereinafter called Rental Agent and the customer 
hereinafter called Renter, named above agree that the equipment described above is being rented according to the terms 
and conditions of this Rental Agreement as well as the specific responsibilities of the customer listed as: Daily operational 
check before use and ensuring that cart is properly charged at all times. The undersigned Renter agrees that they have 
rented the item(s) herein described upon the express condition that it will, at all times, remain the property of the Rental 
Agent named above: that they have examined said item(s), found it to be in a good condition and will return it in as good a 
condition as when they received it, ordinary wear expected; that any vehicle not functioning properly will be returned to the 
rental agent at once;  and that prompt payment will be made of all charges accrued during this rental, including damages to 
said item(s).  In the event the Renter fails to return, said Agent may repossess the rental without notice to the Renter, and 
the Rental Agent is hereby released from all claims arising therefrom.  All charges are based upon the time the item(s) is in 
the Renter’s possession whether in use or not.  The Rental Agent is not responsible for accidents or injuries caused directly 
or indirectly in the use of the rented item(s).  Renter shall be responsible for the costs to repair damage, or replace missing 
parts, and tire replacement due to abuse.  Rental charges begin when the unit(s) leaves the rental location and ends when 
unit is returned in good operational condition.  Renter shall be liable, and carry insurance against, any loss of equipment, 
equipment value, and property damages or injury to any person caused by use of equipment.  TRHP, LLC, Texas Rose 
Horse Park shall not be liable for any loss. 

_____________________________________________ ____________________________________________ 
Customer Signature   Date Authorized Rental Agent  Date 

Please Note: By signing in the space provided.  Customer agrees to all rental Terms and Conditions of the Rental Agreement. 

 Fill out form completely with Credit Card info and E-Mail  to reservations@texasrosehorsepark.com 

Cart #___________ 
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Texas Rose Horse Park 

Golf Cart Policies & Information 
Hours: 8:00am—6:00pm 

1. All cart operators MUST have valid driver’s license which allows them to operate a motorized vehicle 
in the sate in which they reside and proof of insurance. 

 
2. This is an electric golf cart, which requires periodic charging.  The charger is on the golf cart—do not 

remove from the premises.  Charger should be kept dry.  Be sure the cart has a good charge before 
leaving for an extended ride.  ALWAYS unplug the charger before moving the golf cart.  ALWAYS re-
charge when not in use, you cannot overcharge the golf cart batteries.  When you sense that the cart 
is losing power (i.e. sluggish, slowing down), it needs charging.  An overnight charge should last a 
couple of days of normal use.  Make sure you have plugged both ends into the proper outlets and that 
the meter is registering that it is taking the charge.  If the meter is not registering make sure the cords 
are plugged in correctly and fully. 

 
3. Your cart has a toggle switch with F-orward, R-everse, center is Neutral, please keep switch in center 

position when not in use.  When in the reverse , you should hear a backing horn (buzzing sound). 
 
4. Maximum of five (5) persons, regardless of age, on golf cart at any one time. 
 
5. Carts are NOT to leave TRHP property for any reason. 
 
6. Please park the golf carts in a safe place at night do not leave out uncovered.   
 
7. Golf Carts cannot be parked in fire lane. 
 
8. Please take the key out when not in use.  There will be a $20.00 charge for missing key that is not re-

turned to Rental Agent. 
 
9. Remember you are responsible for any damages incurred to the cart or other property while renting 

the cart. 
 
10. Please report any problems you have with your cart to TRHP Show Services Office immediately at  

903-881-0348. 
 
11. Your cart should be returned by 6:00pm on the last day of your rental.  Please remove all trash and 

personal items before returning cart.  When returning cart, return key to Rental Agent, do not leave 
key in cart.  If carts are not returned by 6:00pm on the last day of your rental, you will be charge for an 
additional day  at the single day rate. 

 
12. Most Important:  Let’s be safe and have fun out there.  Remember horses and pedestrians have the 

right of way. 
           ________________ 
           Initials 
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PLEASE READ THE ATTACHED RV PARK POLICIES AND INFORMATION SHEET BEFORE COMPLETING FORM 
  Fill out form completely with Credit Card info and E-Mail to reservations@texasrosehorsepark.com 

PERSONAL INFORMATION:       RV Slot #: _____________________ 

 Company Name: ______________________________________________________________________________________ 

 Last Name: _____________________________________________ First Name: ___________________________________ 

 Address: _____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 City: ________________________________________________ State: ________ Zip: _______________________________ 

 Phone: (______)________________________________ Cell: (______)___________________________________________ 

 E-Mail: ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

SERVICE INFORMATION: 

 Event Attending: ______________________________________________________________________________________ 

Is this a rental RV? _______   Rental Company Name: __________________________ Phone #: ______________________ 

 Check in: ________________________ Arrival Time: ___________________ Check out: ___________________________ 

 Type and Length of Unit:   Motor Home: _____ft.  Fifth Wheel: _____ ft. Travel Trailer: _____ft. Horse Trailer _____ft.   

Model: ____________________________________________________ Plate # ___________________________________ 

 Electric:   20 Amp _____    30 Amp _____ 50 Amp _____ (Check One)   

 Do you travel with a pet(s)?  Yes _______ No ______ (PLEASE KEEP YOUR PETS ON A LEASH AND CLEANUP AFTER THEM) 

PAYMENT INFORMATION: 
Please send your reservation form and payment of $50.00/per night, to TRHP by mail or email.  Reservation must be 
accompanied by a check or Credit Card information; credit card will be charged at check-in.  NO DEBIT CARDS ACCEPTED. 

 Make checks payable to TRHP.      Check # ______________________    Date: ____________________________ 

 Credit Card Type:                          Master Card                 Visa                  Discover             American Express   

Card #: _________________________________________________ Expiration Date: ________________ CVV: __________ 

Name on card: ___________________________________________ Phone #:______________________________________ 

Billing Address: __________________________________________ City: __________________ State: _____ Zip: ________ 

 
The undersigned releases, indemnifies and saves harmless TRHP, LLC, Texas Rose Horse Park and its agents or employees from all 
suits, actions or claims of any character, type or description brought or made for or on account of any injuries or damages received 
or sustained by any person or persons or property or acts of God.  RV guest expressly assumes all risk of such loss or damage and 
must carry their own insurance. 
 
I have read and understand all the Rules, Terms and Conditions as set forth in this Reservation Form.  By signing below, I agree to 
all the Rules, Terms and Conditions as contained in this Reservation Form. 
 

 Signature: ____________________________________________ Date: _________________________  
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RV PARK RESERVATION FORM 
MAIL TO:  Texas Rose Horse Park 
                   14078 State Hwy 110 N 
                   Tyler, TX  75704 
Phone:      (903) 882-8696 



 

 TRHP RV PARK POLICIES AND INFORMATION 
1. All RV guests must sign in at Texas Rose Horse Park Show Services Office.  Check in time is 12:00 PM; 

Check out time is 10:00 PM on the last day of your visit.  Unless a later time is cleared through the office. 
2. RV’s must be parked head in, to the left of the pedestal, as close to the pedestal as possible.  Please use 

the hookups on the left, drivers side, of your RV.   
3. When connecting to the water outlet, please leave back flow valves in place and insure there are no 

leaks.  
4. DO NOT PARK IN STREETS OR FIRE LANES.  DO NOT PARK BEFORE CHECKING IN AT THE SHOW SERVICES 

OFFICE. 
5. Please observe the 5 MPH speed limit at all times.  No ATV’s, motorcycles etc. over 50 CC’s are allowed 

on Park grounds.  Anyone operating a Motorized Vehicle on TRHP Property MUST HAVE a Valid Driver’s 
License. 

6. Quiet time is 10:00 PM to 7:00 AM.  Please remember that your neighbor may be trying to sleep.  
Rowdiness, loud music, abusive language, drunkenness, and possession or use of drugs is strictly 
prohibited. 

7. All pets must be contained or restrained on a leash of no more than 6 feet at all times.  Droppings and 
accidental waste material from pets must be picked up immediately and removed to trash dumpster.  
Pets may be left in your unit, but PLEASE remember this is Texas and it does get HOT. 

8. Please keep the area around your unit neat and clean.  Keep outside storage of items to a minimum.  
Trash receptacles are located around the Park for your convenience. 

9. Open fires are not permitted. Fires must be contained. BBQ grills are allowed. Do not leave fires 
unattended. 

10. Waste/sewage, water or effluent from sinks, portable toilets or other plumbing fixtures must be 
deposited in dumping facility only and may not be deposited directly on any pavement, dirt or 
vegetation.  To set up an appointment with a mobile dump truck; arrangements may be made through 
the TRHP Show Services Office.  This will be at your own expense.  Check in the TRHP office for dump 
schedule.   

11. Sites are designed for Living Quarters Units.  No horse trailers may be parked in an RV slot, unless they 
are live-ins.  Trailer parking is allowed in designated area only. All vehicles must fit within your designated 
site. Roadways must be kept clear of vehicles.  

12. Parents are responsible for the whereabouts, safety and conduct of their children at all times. 
13. All signs, posted notices and directions of the RV Park Management must be obeyed.  Noncompliance 

may result in immediate loss of parking privileges. 
14. Property outside of TRHP fences is private property.  Please respect our neighbors’ privacy.  Please do 

not ride horses, or drive motorized vehicles in the adjoining neighborhoods. 
15. All federal, state and local laws must be obeyed at all times. 
16. TRHP reserves the right to refuse service or evict anyone in violation of RV Park Policies, or for destroying, 

or defacing property and/or creating a disturbance. 
17. TRHP is not responsible for fire, theft, injury, or loss of personal property.  Guests and all other users of 

this property are liable for all property damages. 

Please initial that you have read and understand the above rules.  ________________________ 
                              Initial  

Thank you for staying with Texas Rose Horse Park!  
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3/20/2023 

Name of Event: ________________________________________ 

TRHP-SHOW SERVICES ADVANCE ORDER FORM 

  Texas Rose Horse Park      Phone: 903.882.8696 

SHOW SERVICES Show Office: 903.881.0348 

14078 State Hwy 110N Fax: 903.881.0228 

Tyler, TX  75704      Email: reservations@TexasRoseHorsePark.com 

 Exhibitor Name: Arrival Date: 

Stable/Trainer: Barn: 

Address: Stall #: 

City: State: Zip: 

Email: 

Phone: Cell Phone: 

METHODS OF PAYMENT 

If you want an open charge account that will run through the last day of the show, you must include the following: 
1. Your SIGNED blank check payable to “TRHP”. On the “FOR” line, you must print “OPEN ACCOUNT”.

2. You must include your driver’s license number, date of birth and expiration date on check as well as a phone number.

3. Or Complete credit card information below and bring card with you to be swiped at close-out.

This check will be retained in the Show Services Office until the end of the show, unless you decide to close your account earlier. If 

you prefer, you may pay your account by cash and we will then return your check to you. A handling fee of $55.00 will be charged if 

you do not come to the Show Services Office to close your account before you leave the show. A fee of $50.00 will be charged for 

all checks returned for insufficient funds. There will be a fee of $55.00 added to any account that has to be invoiced after the end 

of the show. All Feed and Hay orders must be in by 2:00 pm for same day delivery.  

Call TRHP Show Services Office @ 903-882-8696 for current prices. 

  Credit Card Type:                         Master Card                            Visa                                 Discover                      American Express 

   NO DEBIT CARDS ACCEPTED. 

     Card #: _________________________________________________ Expiration Date: ________________ CVV: __________   

     Name on card: ___________________________________________ Phone #: _____________________________________  

     Billing Address: __________________________________________ City: __________________ State: _____ Zip: ________ 

ITEM QTY UNIT- 

PRICE 

TOTAL ITEM QTY UNIT- 

PRICE 

TOTAL 

12% Sweet Feed (Textured) Coastal Hay 

Safe Choice 14 (Pellet) Shavings   $12.00 

Blue Bonnet (Pellet) Paddock 

TOTAL ORDER 

______________________________________________     _____________________________________________ 
Signature            Date 

$18.00

mailto:reservations@TexasRoseHorsePark.com
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